BWT06-03(Lein)-Assign

RECO

06-26-2006



ttor 10/6582 M

103265187 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel John Daly LEIN APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED Graeme Lawrence Clark Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 27 The Junipers, Wokingham Street Address: Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger City: State: United ZIPSecurity Agreement [ ] Change of Name **RG41 4UX** Berkshire Kingdom Other Γ Execution Date: December 17, 2004 & December 20, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 12, 2006 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 06/21/2006 GFREY1 00000064 10582648 94 FE 80c1 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Enclosed with application filing fee Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC overpayment to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Westborough Office Park 8. Deposit account number: 1700 West Park Drive 50-3735 State: MA City: Westborough ZIP: 01581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Christopher J. Lutz, Esq. June 12, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dr Daniel John DALY,

of 27 The Junipers, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 4UX, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

#### EXTENDED FOCAL REGION MEASURING APPARATUS AND METHOD

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application arising out of international
Application PCT/GB2004/004946, and/or being identifiable in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No
filed on; and

### WHEREAS, LEIN APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at 27 The Junipers, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 4UX, United Kingdom

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Daniel John DALY		Date:_	17/12/04
Witness:		Witness:	
Signature:	Jedix	Signature:	in
Name:	TE DIXON	Name:	AUSTEN MEARN
Address:	51 TURNBERRY	Address:	27 ESSEX SIREET
	GREAT HOLLANDS		READING
	BA, BERKS		BERK SHIRE
	RG12 82H		RELOEH

215251; DP; DJB

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I. Graeme Lawrence CLARK,

of 170 Priests Lane, Shenfield, Essex CM15 8HT, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

### **EXTENDED FOCAL REGION MEASURING APPARATUS AND METHOD**

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application arising out of international
Application PCT/GB2004/004946, and/or being identifiable in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No,
filed on; and

WHEREAS, LEIN APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at 27 The Junipers, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 4UX, United Kingdom

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	June (the	Date:_	20-12-64
Graeme Lawrence CLARK			
Witness:	/	Witness:	
Signature:	Jedin.	Signature:	
Name:	T. R DIXON	Name:	CATHY DALY
Address:	57 TURNBERRY	Address:	27 THE TEMPLES
	GREAT HOLIANDS		BARKHAM
	BRA, BERKS		WEKINGHAM
	PG12 824		BERKS Rayi 40x

() () () () () () ()

**RECORDED: 06/12/2006** 

215255; DP; DJB